Dear Mayor Brown and City Council: 

The following is provided to formally request funding for the Liberty County Chamber of 
Commerce (the “Chamber”), as well as for related services furnished in connection with the 
same. The annual amount requested for such services is thirty seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($37,500.00) 

As you are aware, the Chamber assists visitors, newcomers and residents with the navigation 
and knowledge of our county.  The Chamber offers relocation and informational assistance, and 
provides services which otherwise promote and benefit Hinesville and Liberty County.